PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eduardo Leandro DA SILVEIRA	09/22/2008
Mozart Marques LOUZADA JUNIOR	10/16/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EMBRAER - Empresa Brasileira de Aeronautica S.A.	
Street Address:	Av. Brigadeiro Faria Lima, 2170	
City:	Sao Jose dos Campos - SP	
State/Country:	BRAZIL	
Postal Code:	12227-901	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29324988

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-816-4000 dlb@nixonvan.com Email:

Correspondent Name: NIXON & VANDERHYE, PC

901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR Address Line 1:

ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BHD-4439-75

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bryan H. Davidson

Total Attachments: 1

source=4439-75_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

500703950 **REEL: 021832 FRAME: 0087**

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Eduardo Leandro da Silveira and Mozart Marques Louzada Junior, (hereinafter ASSIGNORS) of São José dos Campos - SP, Brazil, have made an Invention entitled DESIGN FOR: AIRCRAFT COCKPIT THROTTLE CONSOLE, for which a sc-entitled application for Letters Patent of the United States is being concurrently executed herewith and/or was fited in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 24, 2008, under Serial No. 29/324,988 (Atty. Dkt. 4439-75);

WHEREAS, EMBRAER – Empresa Brasileira de Aeronáutica S.A. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), having an office at Av. Brigadeiro Faria Lima, 2170, 12227-901 São José dos Campos – SP, Brazil, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNORS by these presents hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the said Invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its Interest as ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

And, ASSIGNORS hereby agree to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Agreeing, further, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

Scalenber 32.3008

Date

Date

Following Learnelso of Silveira

Eduardo Leandro da Silveira

Mozaft Marques Lodzada Junior

PATENT REEL: 021832 FRAME: 0088

RECORDED: 11/13/2008